1/7
1.225V MICROPOWER VOLTAGE REFERENCE
.1.225V TYP OUTPUT VOLTAGE.ULTRA LOW OPERATING CURRENT : 40µA
typ..HIGH PRECISION @ 25oC
+/-2% (Standard version)
+/-1% (A grade)
+/-0.5% (B grade).HIGH STABILITY WHEN USED WITH
CAPACITIVE LOADS.WIDE TEMPERATURE RANGE : -40 to +85oC.T092 & SOT23-3 PACKAGES

SOT-23L
(Plastic Micropackage)
ORDER CODES
Precision TO92 SOT23-3 SOT23
Marking
2% TS821IZ TS821ILT L213
1% TS821AIZ TS821AILT L212
0.5% TS821BIZ TS821BILT L211
Single temperature range : -40 to +85oC
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
May 2000
NC Anod e